

## Recognition

WHEREAS: The mission of the Lubbock County Historical is the preservation of our historic and cultural resources. The Lubbock County Historical Commission is composed of 18 citizen members appointed by the Lubbock County Commissioners Court, to carry out this responsibility; and,

WHEREAS: John P. White was appointed to the Lubbock County Historical Commission and has honorably served for 20 years. He was a member of the Marker Committee and served on the Certified Local Government committee. Mr. White served as a professor of Architecture at Texas Tech University from 1973 to 2018 and was Director of the Historic Preservation Program. He is a Fellow of Historic American Building Survey Foundation and supervised those projects for 25 years.. Mr. White contributed greatly to the Historical Commission with his knowledge of history and,

WHEREAS: On this date, it is appropriate for the Lubbock County Commissioners Court, upon recommendation of the Lubbock County Historical Commission, to honor Don Abbe with the designation of Emeritus Member of the Lubbock County Historical Commission. This designation is a prestigious honor, which reflects the service Emerson Tucker has provided to the Historical Commission and the citizens of Lubbock County.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, We, the Commissioner's Court of the great County of Lubbock, do hereby congratulate

## John P. White

as an Emeritus Member of the Lubbock County Historical Commission.

Signed this 13th day of February 2023

Terence Kovar, Precinct 1	Jason Corley, Precinct 2
Gilbert A. Flores, Precinct 3	Jordan Rackler, Precinct 4